During the term of the Loan, Ralph Parent and Paul Ognibene, shall 

unconditionally provide a 100% completion guaranty and an unconditional 
repayment guarantees of the Loan Amount.  

Loan Amount: The principal amount of the Loan shall be an amount not to exceed the lesser of 

(i) Ten Million, Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand($10,250,000); (2) 70% of the 
loan-to-value based upon an appraisal satisfactory to Bank. (3) 50% of the loan-
to-cost.  

Purpose: Financing for the construction of 35 units of multi-family housing known as Town 

Farm  located 165 Governor Stoughton Lane, Milton, MA (the “Project”).